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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1985/28 
Applications Advertised for Objection 
Closing Date for Objections 21/11/85 

No. 200 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the •• Port of lodgement indicated by the 
reference number, before 21/ II /85. All submissions must include': 

the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Reference number. 

All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 
the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a sui table alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the impOSition of duty must include: 
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and 
refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph I above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

Tariff 
Item 

25.07.000 

25.07.000 

27.10.129 

Description of Goods 

Polestar 200P for making interior paints 

Polestar 200R for th use as a filler in 
rubber products 

Cable oi I on condition it is used only in 
oil filled electric power cable 

Chapter 29 Choline chloride 

30.03.b39 Nutraspa bath oil 

30.03.039 

32.12.009 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

37 :08.009 

38.18.000 

38.18.000 

38.19.079 

38.19.079 

38.19.079 

38.19.079 

Veradi I tablets 

Silicone no 44 and no 66 specialist sealant 
silicone designed exclusively for use in 
manufacture of dry cell batteries 
Armoh i b 25 and 28 

Armostat 300 

Decolamide CD/I, used in toilet preparations 

Genamin KSL (Alkylpolyethoxy aIIIDonium lacate) 
when imported in bulk as a cationic 
surfactant for the cosmetics industry 
Sunnol NES on declaration that it is not for 
use in the local manufacture of shampoos or 
hair conditioners 
Sericol direct photo stencil emulsions 

Pregan C4 • 

Spotting solvents, imported in bulk, as may 
be approved., - Picrin 

Armeen NCMD 

Caloxols 

Ceraphyl 70 and Ceraphyl 85 (stearic 
Amidopropyl Dimethyl-Myristyl acetate 
aIIIDonium chloride) 
"Fabutit 743" when imported in bulk to 
prevent black reduction cores in ceramic 
products 

Name and Address 
of Appl icant 

Polychem Marketing Limited 
PO Box 6435 
AUCKLAND 

Polychem Market ing Limi ted 
PO Box 6435 
AUCKLAND 
Associated Bri tish Cables Ltd 
PO Box 8044 
Riccarton 
CHRISTCHURCH 
Polychem Marketing Limited 
PO Box 6435 
AUCKLAND 
Pacific Pharmaceuticals Ltd 
PO Box 11183 
Ellerslie 
WELLINGTON 
Mr G Hoffman 
Revlon Heath Care Group 
PO Box 1387 
AUCKLAND 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

15 

15 

25 

25 

Union Carbide New Zealand Limited 15 
PO Box 1040 
AUCKLAND 
Polychem Marketing Limited 15 
PO Box 6435 
AUCKLAND 
Polychem Marketing Limited 15 
PO Box 6435 
AUCKLAND 
Harrisons & Crosfield (NZ) Ltd 15 
PO Box 1996 
WELLINGTON 
Hoechst New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 67 
AUCKLAND 
Polychem Marketing Limited 
PO Box 6435 
AUCKLAND 
Ure Pac if i c Ltd 
C/ - Perrott & Partners Ltd 
PO Box 361 
AUCKLAND 
Tiki Tape NZ Ltd 
PO Box 1024 
WELLINGTON 
Ne ill, Cropper & Co Ltd 
PO Box 9 
AUCKLAND 
Polychem Marketing Limi ted 
PO Box 6435 
AUCKLAND 
Boehringer Ingelheim NZ Ltd 
C/ - Colebrook Bros Ltd 

• PO Box 1296 
AUCKLAND 
Bronson and Jacobs (NZ) Limited 
PO Box 8886 
AUCKLAND 
Swift New Zealand 
PO Box 2301 
AUCKLAND 

15 

15 

99 

25 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Appn. 
Ref. 

'Category 
of 

No. Appn. 

ON 560748F CA 

AK 502002G A 

ON 560750H CA 

ON 560751F CA 

WN 430143 A 

WN 530214 A 

WN 520377 A 

ON 5607520 CA 

ON 560753B CA 

WN 520448 A 

AK 502014L A 

ON 560754L CA 

ON 560755J CA 

ON 560756G CA 

ON 560757E CA 

ON 560758C CA 

ON 560759A CA 

AK 5019750 A 

AK 501943F A 


