## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1985/28 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 21/11/85

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the \*\* Port of lodgement indicated by the reference number, before 21/11/85. All submissions must include:

   the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number;

  - the Tariff item:
  - the Port; and Reference number.
- All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
  - the range of alternative goods made locally;
  - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
  - present and potential output;
  - details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:
  - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
  - full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.
- Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
25.07.000	Polestar 200P for making interior paints	Polychem Marketing Limited PO Box 6435 AUCKLAND	15	DN 560748F	CA
25.07.000	Polestar 200R for th use as a filler in	Polychem Marketing Limited	15	AK 502002G	<b>A</b>
	rubber products	PO Box 6435 AUCKLAND			
27.10.129 Chapter 29	Cable oil on condition it is used only in	Associated British Cables Ltd	15	DN 560750H	CA
	oil filled electric power cable	PO Box 8044 Riccarton			
	Choline chloride	CHRISTCHURCH	15	DN 560751F	CA
chapter 25	Chotthe Childride	Polychem Marketing Limited PO Box 6435 AUCKLAND	15	DN 3007311	CA
30.03.039	Nutraspa bath oil	Pacific Pharmaceuticals Ltd	25	WN 430143	A
		PO Box 11183 Ellerslie			į.
30.03.039	Veradil tablets	WELLINGTON Mr G Hoffman	25	WN 530214	A
	reladir taylets	Revlon Heath Care Group PO Box 1387	20	WW 000214	А
		AUCKLAND			
32.12.009	Silicone no 44 and no 66 specialist sealant silicone designed exclusively for use in manufacture of dry cell batteries	Union Carbide New Zealand Limited PO Box 1040 AUCKLAND	15	WN 520377	A
34.02.000	Armohib 25 and 28	Polychem Marketing Limited	15	DN 560752D	CA
		PO Box 6435 AUCKLAND			
34.02.000	Armostat 300	Polychem Marketing Limited	15	DN 560753B	CA
		PO Box 6435 AUCKLAND			
34.02.000	Decolamide $CD/l$ , used in toilet preparations	Harrisons & Crosfield (NZ) Ltd PO Box 1996	15	WN 520448	A
		WELLINGTON			
34.02.000 34.02.000	Genamin KSL (Alkylpolyethoxy ammonium lacate)	Hoechst New Zealand Ltd	15	AK 502014L	A
	when imported in bulk as a cationic	PO Box 67			
	surfactant for the cosmetics industry Sunnol NES on declaration that it is not for	AUCKLAND Polychem Marketing Limited	15	DN 560754L	CA
74.02.000	use in the local manufacture of shampoos or hair conditioners	PO Box 6435 AUCKLAND	10	DI 000704E	CA
37.'08.009	Sericol direct photo stencil emulsions	Ure Pacific Ltd	99	DN 560755J	CA
	•	C/- Perrott & Partners Ltd			
		PO Box 361			
38.18.000	Pregan C4	AUCKLAND Tiki Tape NZ Ltd	25	DN 560756G	CA
000		PO Box 1024		21. 000.000	
•		WELLINGTON			
38.18.000	Spotting solvents, imported in bulk, as may be approved., — Picrin	Neill, Cropper & Co Ltd PO Box 9	15	DN 560757E	CA
38.19.079	Armeen NCMD	AUCKLAND Polychem Marketing Limited	15	DN 560758C	CA
	The literal conditions of the literal condit	PO Box 6435 AUCKLAND		<b>2</b> 11 3001000	···
38.19.079	Caloxols	Boehringer Ingelheim NZ Ltd C/- Colebrook Bros Ltd PO Box 1296	15	DN 560759A	CA
38.19.079	Ceraphyl 70 and Ceraphyl 85 (stearic Amidopropyl Dimethyl-Myristyl acetate	AUCKLAND Bronson and Jacobs (NZ) Limited PO Box 8886	15	AK 501975D	A
	ammonium chloride)	AUCKLAND			
38.19.079	''Fabutit 743'' when imported in bulk to	Swift New Zealand	15	AK 501943F	A
	prevent black reduction cores in ceramic	PO Box 2301			
	products	AUCKLAND			